

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 6636/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2007 in SA No. 1092/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11103 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11633 of 2008

(With appl'n for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6731 of 2008

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6978 of 2008

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Lalit Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Treat SLP(C) No.11103/2008 as the lead case.

Issue notice in all the matters and tag with SLP(C) No. 11103/2008.

(Meenu Sethi)
A.R.c-um-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master