

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13051/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 22/11/2007 in SA No.
1092/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11103 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 11633 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13052 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13053 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24305-24307 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Sikri
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Ram,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C) Nos.
11103,11633,13052 & 13053/2008. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and all
respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 11633 and 13053/2008 have appeared and
filed Vakalatnama. Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 13052/2008
alone has filed Counter Affidavit. The others have not filed
Counter Affidavit.

..2/-

- 2 -

In SLP(C) No. 13051/2008 Respondent No. 6 alone have been
served. But there is no appearance. Remaining respondents
pointed out in the Office Report has not been served. Issue
fresh notice to them by Regd. Post A.D.

In SLP(C) Nos. 24305-24307/2008 await service of notice on
unserved respondent. Notice by way of dasti in addition is
allowed.

List the matter on 20.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG