

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.9968-9969/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2007  
in SA No. 1271/2007,03/10/2007 in SA No. 1299/2007 passed by the  
High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYANENDRA KUMAR SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and  
impleadment and reply of I.A. Nos.55 and 57 and c/delay in filing  
reply of I.A. Nos.55 & 57 and permission to file additional  
documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No.11103/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.11633/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.13051/2008

SLP(C) No.13052/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.13053/2008

SLP(C) Nos.24305-24307/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.202/2010 In SLP(C) Nos.9968-9969/2008

CONMT.PET.(C) No.207/2010 In SLP(C) No.9967/2008

SLP(C) No.33915/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.3078/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.6797/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.6855/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.10.28

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

16:27:52 IST

Reason:

Counsel for the parties

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanchit Garga, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.  
For M/s Anuradha & Associates

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Anasuya Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.  
For M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

Mr. Sidartha Dave, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.  
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Sajith P., Adv.

Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

3

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up after two weeks on any non-miscellaneous day.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER